

SLP(C)No. 13779 OF 2001

ITEM No.36

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13779/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2001 in CA 18/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. EURO COTSPIN LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ELGI ELECTRIC & INDS.LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice. The notice shall state that the matter may be disposed of at the S.L.P. stage by setting aside the order under challenge and restoring the civil appeal to the file of the High Court to be heard and disposed of on merits.

Further steps in winding up proceedings shall not be taken, pending further orders.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master