

\236
SLP(C)No. 13779 OF 2001

ITEM No.206

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13779/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2001 in CA 18/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. EURO COTSPIN LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ELGI ELECTRIC & INDS.LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 19/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J....J
.SP2

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit, two weeks thereafter for rejoinder. List
after five weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master